
Program 

Number 

101 
102 
103 
111 

112 

113 
130 
254 

255 
300 

Program 

Number 

101 
102 

103 

111 
112 
113 

130 
254 
255 
300 

EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0161 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

ENROLLMENT 

2016-2017 

Adj. Proj. 
Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 357.00 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 65.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 38.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 10.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntensive English 5.00 
ESE Support Level IV 

ESE Support Level V 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

475.00 

2016-2017 

Adj. Proj. 
Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 393.77 

Basic Education - Grades 4-8 65.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 41.91 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 10.00 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

ESOL/lntensive English 5.97 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

516.65 

~ ---Prinffi:re 

Unweighted FTE 
2017-2018 

Adj . Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

363.00 6.00 

66.00 1.00 

~2 .00 4.00 

10.00 

4.00 (1.00) 

485.00 10.00 

Weighted FTE 
2017-2018 

Adj. Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

401.84 8.07 

66.00 1.00 

46.49 4.58 

10.00 

4.85 (1.12) 

529.18 12.53 

49



EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0161 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

FY 2016-2017 FY 2017-2018 
Final Conference Final Conference 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND Estimated Revenues Estimated Revenues 

Sch ool Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocation $ 2,173,200 2,192,160 
Sueelement Allocation 12,881 17,321 
Overhead Allocation 221,309 228,196 
Health Services Allocation 7,125 7,275 
Custodial Services Allocation 145,407 148,910 

Subtotal - School Allocation 2,559,922 2,593,862 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR -Class Size Reduction -jProject 4125) 405,000 473,200 
CSR - Instructional Coaches - jProject 4104) 
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - !Project 5120) 
Instructional Mater ials - Media - {Project 3106) 1,894 1,942 
Instructional Mater ials - Science - {Project 3109) 517 533 
Instructional Materials- Textbook - {Project 3105) 10,635 4,730 
Lottery - School Adviso~ Council - !Project 8002) 
Lottery-School Reco1nitlon - {Project 8160) 
Reading Instruction· !Project 6123) 7,820 
SAi - ESOL- (Project 4110! 
SAi -Student Training Program - {Project 4162) 35,400 35,800 
SAi - Seconda~ Intensive Math· !Project 8121) 
SAi - Seconda~ Intensive Readin1·!Project0120) 
Teachers Classroom Sueel~ Assistance Pro~ram - {Project 3180) 9,205 8,250 
Workforce Develoement - 90% - !Project 5110) 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue All0<ation 462,651 532,275 

l ocal Revenue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027) 10,680 5,520 
Adult Education Tuition - {Project 6110) 
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - !Project 9004) 
AICE - Set-Aside - {Pro!ect 1004) 
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - {Project 5053) 
AP - Advanced Placement - !Project 2154) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - {Project 7054) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams- (Project 5054) 
Band Instrument Reeairs & Music - !Project 4005) 
Chorus Equipment, Ree:airs, & M usic - (Project 4004} 

Orama Propm -{Project 7019) 
EBO Initiative - {Project 6075) 
IB - International Baccalaureate - {Project 7055) 
IB - Academicalll Disadvantased - !Project 5056) 
IB - Bonuses & Exams- {Project 50S5) 
Medicaid !Nurses Contract) - jProject 1084) 15,664 19,549 
Reserve Officer Tralnin& Core !ROTC) - (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools {School Resource Officers)- (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance -{Project 2909) 19,648 19,648 
School Maintenance -School Control - jProject 5909) 4,912 

Subtotal · l ocal Revenue Allocation 50,904 44,717 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Cha rges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various Projects~ 30,406 31,930 
SAi - Attendance Officer - jProject 3162) 2,297 2,416 

Subtotal -Student Services Allocation 32,703 34,346 

Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects) 

Total General Operatin~ Fund $ 3,106,180 $ 3,205,200 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federa l Entitle m e nts 
Title I - School Allocation - {Project 8401) $ 
litle II - Part A - !Project 8405) 61,360 27,370 
IOEA Supplement {Project 8475) 18,360 17,595 

Total Other Special Revenue funds $ 79,720 44,965 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 3,185,900 3,250,165 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCATIONS 

1. lncrease/(Oecrease) of UFTE a t this school. 10.00 
UFTE moved to/( from) one school to a nother school. 

E Units. 

Da 
{9--1!1--l~ 

Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

$ 18,960 
4,440 
6,887 

150 
3,503 

33,940 

68,200 

48 
16 

j5,905) 

7,820 

400 

j955) 

69,624 

j5,160) 

3,885 

(4,912) 
j6,187) 

1,524 
119 

1,643 

$ 99,020 

!J3,990) 
!J65) 

$ p4,755) 

s 64,265 

50



EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0161 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Includes Only Estimated Revenues listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Object Group Name 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

soo Materials & Supplies 

600 Capital Outlay 

700 Other Expenses 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 

Tot al Co mbined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal 's Discretionary Only 

Notes: 

FY 2016-2017 

Final Conference 
Ap11ro11riation 

$ 207,000 
2,176,493 

335,556 
2,719,049 

216,556 

141,484 

45,2 14 

1,894 

29,000 

32,703 

$ 3,185,900 

OTHER INFORMATION 

$ 

$ 

Available Balance 
March 31, 2016 

25,263 

26,435 

$ 

$ 

$ 

FY 2017-2018 
Final Conference 

A11pro11riation 

211,500 
2,221,350 

348,464 
2,781,314 

224,182 

144,158 

28,223 

1,942 

36,000 

34,346 

3,250,165 

Availa ble Balance 
March 31, 2017 

14,166 

22,973 

(1) Fiscal Year 2016·2017 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2016. 

Increase/( Decrease l 

$ 4,500 
44,857 
12,908 
62,265 

7,626 

2,674 

(16,991) 

48 

7,000 

1,643 

$ 64,265 

lncrease/(Decrease) 

$ (11,097) 

$ (3,463) 

(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fi xed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 

51



EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER · 0161 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

PROJECTEO STAFFING 
Includes Onl Staiffif\ from Estimated New Revenues. 

Admini1 trative 
Principal 

Assistant Prindpiil 1 and K-12 

Assistant Principal II and K-12 

Assistant Princip al II and K-12 • 10 

Assistant Prind p ill - Other 

Administ rative - Other 
Athletic Direct or 
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II 

lmtructlonol 

Tee1d1er - Basic 
Teacher - Cl ass Size Reducti on 

Teacher - ESE 

Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month 
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month 
Teadier - Vocational 

Staffing Specialist 

Teacher - 12 M onth (Basic and Vocational~ 

Teac.he r - Hourly (7.S hours X 196 days, (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher - Other 

ln:structional Support 
Band Director 
G uidt11 nce Counselor - 10 Month 

Guidance Counselor -12 Month 

lnstruttional Coach 

Media Specia li st 

Other Support - Instructional 

Educational Support 
Classroom Assistant (Basic, OJJ, and VoTechJ 

Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Wo rker 
ESE Classroom Assist ant 

ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 

ESOL In terpreter 

ISS Classroom Assistant 
library Assistant 

l unchroom Monito r 

School Bookkeeper 
School level Clerk 

Secretary - 10 Month {Regular and Confidential) 

Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confident ial) 
Financial Aid Technician 

Other Support - Non -Instructiona l 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STA91ll2ATION ·STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE- FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

Instructional 
Teacher - Title I 

Teacher - Basic 
Teacher - ESE 

Teacher - 12 Mon th 
Teacher - Hourly {7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I) 

Guida nce Counselor - 12 Month 

Instruct ional Coach 
Staffing Specialist 

Educational Support 
Classroom Assistant - Title I 

Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and Vo Tech) 
ESE Classroom Assistant 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 
Partnt Educa tor 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· STAFF 

FY 2016·2017 
Projecte d 

final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

22.00 
6.00 
1.60 

29.60 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

1.00 
1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

10.00 

42.60 

0.80 

0.23 
l.Q3 

I.OJ 

FY 2017-2018 
Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

22.00 

7.00 
1.60 

30.60 

1.00 

0.10 

1.10 

3 .00 

1.00 

1.00 
2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

10.00 

43.70 

0.35 

0 .21 
0.58 

0.58 

1.00 

1.00 

0. 10 

0. 10 

1.10 

(0.45) 

(0.451 

I0.45) 

0 .65 

52




