ENROLLMENT

			Unweighted FTE	
		2016-2017	2017-2018	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	357.00	363.00	6.00
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	65.00	66.00	1.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	, -	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	38.00	42.00	4.00
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	10.00	10.00	5=
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	5.00	4.00	(1.00)
254	ESE Support Level IV	5 -	-	-
255	ESE Support Level V	-	-	-
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	
		475.00	485.00	10.00
	*			
			Weighted FTE	
		2016-2017	2017-2018	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
				1
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	393.77	401.84	8.07
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	65.00	66.00	1.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12			-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	41.91	46.49	4.58
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	10.00	10.00	-
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	5₩	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	5.97	4.85	(1.12)
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	X#	1 €
255	ESE Support Level V	-	7 4	/ =
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	·		
		516.65	529.18	12.53
				District Control

Principal Signature

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2016-2017 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2017-2018 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)	
chool Discretionary Allocations:	4	å 2.102.150	ć 10.00	
osition Allocation upplement Allocation	\$ 2,173,200 12,881	\$ 2,192,160 17,321	\$ 18,96 4,44	
Overhead Allocation	221,309	228,196	6,88	
lealth Services Allocation	7,125	7,275	15	
Sustodial Services Allocation	145,407	148,910	3,50	
Subtotal - School Allocation	2,559,922	2,593,862	33,94	
Other State Revenue Allocations:				
SR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	405,000	473,200	68,20	
SR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104)				
SR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)				
nstructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	1,894	1,942	4	
nstructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	517	533	(5,90	
nstructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	10,635	4,730	(5,90	
ottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 8002)	<u>-</u>			
ottery - School Recognition - (Project 8160)		7,820	7,82	
eading Instruction - (Project 6123)		7,820	- 1,04	
AI - ESOL - (Project 4110)		35 800	40	
Al - Student Training Program - (Project 4162)	35,400	35,800		
Al - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 8121)	-			
AI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	0.205	9 250	(95	
eachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180) /orkforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110)	9,205	8,250	(9:	
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	462,651	532,275	69,63	
ocal Revenue Allocations:				
dministrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)	10,680	5,520	(5,1)	
dult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)	141			
ICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)				
ICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)				
ICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)	-	-	-	
P - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154)				
P - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)			-	
P - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)				
and Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005)				
horus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004)		-		
rama Progam - (Project 7019)				
BD Initiative - (Project 6075)				
3 - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)				
3 - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)				
3 - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)				
Medicaid (Nurses Contract) - (Project 1084)	15,664	19,549	3,8	
eserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)				
afe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)				
chool Maintenance - (Project 2909)	19,648	19,648		
chool Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	4,912		(4,9	
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	50,904	44,717	(6,1	
levenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:				
SE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various Projects)	30,406	31,930	1,5	
Al - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	2,297	2,416	1	
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	32,703	34,346	1,6	
ee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)	2•7			
	4			
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 3,106,180	\$ 3,205,200	\$ 99,0	
THER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:	*			
ederal Entitlements				
itle I - School Allocation - (Project 8401)	\$ -	\$ -	\$	
itle II - Part A - (Project 8405)	61,360	27,370	(33,9	
DEA Supplement (Project 8475)	18,360	17,595	(7	
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 79,720	\$ 44,965	\$ (34,7	
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 3,185,900	\$ 3,250,165	\$ 64,2	
	TIONS			
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA	THONS	10.00		
1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school.		10.00		
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.				
Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units.				
		1 segum		
 Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 		10-18-19		

APPROPRIATIONS Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet

Object Group Number	Object Group Name	FY 2016-2017 Final Conference Appropriation	Fin	Y 2017-2018 al Conference ppropriation	Incre	ease/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits					
	Administrative/Managerial	\$ 207,000	\$	211,500	\$	4,500
	Instructional	2,176,493		2,221,350		44,857
	Non-Instructional	335,556		348,464		12,908
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits	2,719,049		2,781,314		62,265
300	Purchased Services	216,556		224,182		7,626
400	Energy Services	141,484		144,158		2,674
500	Materials & Supplies	45,214		28,223		(16,991)
600	Capital Outlay	1,894		1,942		48
700	Other Expenses	29,000		36,000		7,000
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	 32,703		34,346		1,643
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$ 3,185,900	\$	3,250,165	\$	64,265

OTHER INFORMATION

	Available Balance Available Balance March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017			Increase/(Decrease)		
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	25,263	\$	14,166	\$	(11,097)
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$	26,435	\$	22,973	\$	(3,463)

Principal Signature

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2016.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

	stimated New Revenues.		
	FY 2016-2017 Projected Final Conference	FY 2017-2018 Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
dministrative	2022		
Principal Assistant Principal I and K-12	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal II and K-12			0
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other		*	-
Administrative - Other		**	
Athletic Director "Program" Assistant Principal I or II			
Program Assistant Principal For II	2.00	2.00	
		•	
structional			
Teacher - Basic	22.00	22.00	2
Teacher - Class Size Reduction Teacher - ESE	6.00 1.60	7.00 1.60	1.0
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	1.60	1.60	5
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month		*:	
Teacher - Vocational	¥	*	2
Staffing Specialist	9	*	
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)		•	-
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)		*	
Teacher - Other	29.60	30.60	1.
	29.00	30.00	
tructional Support			
Band Director	*	**	
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	1.00	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	*		
Instructional Coach Media Specialist	*	0.10	0.
Other Support - Instructional	1		
Other Support - Instructional	1.00	1.10	0.
		÷	
ucational Support			
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	3.00	3.00	
Day Care Coordinator	*	18X	
Day Care Worker ESE Classroom Assistant		<i>5</i>)	
ESE Interpreter			
ESE Job Coach			
ESOL Interpreter		(*)	-
ISS Classroom Assistant	1.00	1.00	3
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Lunchroom Monitor School Bookkeeper	2.00 1.00	2.00 1.00	1
School Level Clerk	1,00	1.00	
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Financial Aid Technician		₹.	
Other Support - Non-Instructional			
	10.00	10.00	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	42.60	43.70	1
GENERAL OF EIGHTING FORD & STADISEATION - STATI	42.00	45.70	
HER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
tructional			
Teacher - Title I		*	
Teacher - Basic Teacher - ESE	(8) (5)	(#) (27	
Teacher - 12 Month	-		
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)		198	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	140		
Instructional Coach	0.80	0.35	(0
Staffing Specialist	0.23	0.23	- 10
	1.03	0.58	(0
ucational Support			
Classroom Assistant - Title I			
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)			
ESE Classroom Assistant	-	.*	
ESE Interpreter		141	
ESE Job Coach		36	
Parent Educator			-
		-	Ÿ
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	1.03	0.58	(0
COMBINED STAFF	43.63	44.28	0
NA C		200 - 100 -	
		1 1 1 7	